
Page 1 of 6  

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED 

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226010 

Phone no.:0522 283802, e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

List of items for which bidders, other than L-1, are invited to match L-1 rates for Tender Reference No: 

UPMSCL/Drugs-218/08 (Lot-I) Date 08/04/2024 

As per Clause 7(iii) of Section-II (Award of Contract) of the tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-218/08 UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose 

names are mentioned in the following items below L-1 to match their quoted rates with L-1 rate of the corresponding item. The consent must 

reach this office on e-mail drugs@upmsc.in by 09.04.2025, 18:00 Hrs. Consent sent on any other e-mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. 

The consent shall be sent from the authorized e-mail of the bidder firm. 

 

S. 

No 

Item Description Item 

Code 

Rate Without 

Taxes 

Rate 

With 

Taxes 

GST% Corrected 

Rate with 

tax 

Firm Name Status Shelf life 

(In 

months) 

1 AMITRIPTYLINE TAB 

IP 10MG FILM COATED 

1*10 Strip 

D280031 0.1585 0.1775 12 0.1775 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.2000 0.2240 12 0.2240 Athens Life Sciences L2 

0.2000 0.2240 12 0.2240 Daffodills Pharmaceuticals Ltd L3 

0.2700 0.3024 12 0.3024 Micron Pharmaceuticals L4 

0.3300 0.3696 12 0.3696 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L5 

0.3488 0.3907 12 0.3907 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L6 

0.5500 0.6160 12 0.6160 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L7 

0.6380 0.7150 12 0.7146 Consern Pharma Limited L8 

2 AMITRIPTYLINE TAB 

IP 25MG FILM COATED 

1*10 Strip 

D280002 0.1699 0.1901 12 0.1903 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.1768 0.1980 12 0.1980 RPL India Pharmaceuticals L2 

0.1800 0.2016 12 0.2016 JP Industries L3 

0.2300 0.2600 12 0.2576 Biodeal Pharmaceuticals Ltd L4 

0.2400 0.2688 12 0.2688 Athens Life Sciences L5 

0.2900 0.3248 12 0.3248 Micron Pharmaceuticals L6 

0.2900 0.3248 12 0.3248 Matins Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. L7 

0.4200 0.4704 12 0.4704 Daffodills Pharmaceuticals Ltd L8 

0.4905 0.5494 12 0.5494 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L9 

0.6200 0.6944 12 0.6944 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L10 

0.6830 0.7650 12 0.7650 Consern Pharma Limited L11 

0.7500 0.8400 12 0.8400 Cyano Pharma Private Limited L12 

3 Amoxycillin Trihydrate 

Dispersible 125mg Tablets 

1*10 Strip 

D040009 0.5435 0.6087 12 0.6087 RPL India Pharmaceuticals L1 24 

0.5499 0.6157 12 0.6159 Unicure India Ltd L2 

0.5590 0.6260 12 0.6261 Cotec Health Care Private 

Limited 

L3 

0.5800 0.6496 12 0.6496 Wings Biotech LLP L4 

0.5945 0.6658 12 0.6658 Nestor Pharmaceuticals Ltd L5 

0.6220 0.6966 12 0.6966 Rivpra Formulation Pvt Ltd L6 

0.6399 0.7166 12 0.7167 Athens Life Sciences L7 

0.6700 0.7500 12 0.7504  L8 

4 Calamine Lotion IP 100ml D290025 13.9300 15.6016 12 15.6016 JP Industries L1 24 

14.1900 15.8928 12 15.8928 Unicure India Ltd L2 

14.8000 16.5760 12 16.5760 Daffodills Pharmaceuticals Ltd L3 

18.9200 21.1904 12 21.1904 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L4 

24.3000 27.2160 12 27.2160 Micron Pharmaceuticals L5 

5 CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE 

TABLETS IP 10MG 1*10 

Strip 

D080015 0.2899 0.3245 12 0.3247 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.3800 0.4256 12 0.4256 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L2 

0.5540 0.6200 12 0.6205 Consern Pharma Limited L3 

0.6300 0.7100 12 0.7056 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L4 

6 Dexamethasone tablet 4 

mg ,1*10 Strip 

D160023 0.3240 0.3629 12 0.3629 Healthy Life Pharma Pvt Ltd L1 24 

0.3600 0.4032 12 0.4032 JP Industries L2 

0.3999 0.4477 12 0.4479 Unicure India Ltd L3 

1.4000 1.5680 12 1.5680 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L4 

mailto:drugs@upmsc.in
mailto:drugs@upmsc.in


Page 2 of 6  

 

S. 

No 

Item Description Item 

Code 

Rate Without 

Taxes 

Rate 

With 

Taxes 

GST% Corrected 

Rate with 

tax 

Firm Name Status Shelf life 

(In 

months) 

7 DIAZEPAM 5MG (TAB) 

1*10 Strip 

D280045 0.2010 0.2251 12 0.2251 Healthy Life Pharma Pvt Ltd L1 24 

0.2198 0.2460 12 0.2462 Unicure India Ltd L2 

0.2200 0.2464 12 0.2464 Micron Pharmaceuticals L3 

0.3300 0.3696 12 0.3696 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L4 

0.4500 0.5000 12 0.5040 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L5 

0.5650 0.6330 12 0.6328 Consern Pharma Limited L6 

8 DONEPEZIL (TAB) 5 MG 

1*10 Strip 

D280032 0.4499 0.5037 12 0.5039 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.7700 0.8600 12 0.8624 Biodeal Pharmaceuticals Ltd L2 

0.7700 0.8620 12 0.8624 Consern Pharma Limited L3 

9 FLUNARIZINE (TAB) 

5MG 1*10 Strip 

D100035 0.1598 0.1788 12 0.1790 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.4251 0.4761 12 0.4761 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L2 

10 FLUOXETINE (CAP) 20 

MG 1*10 Strip 

D280005 0.3800 0.4256 12 0.4256 JP Industries L1 24 

0.3899 0.4365 12 0.4367 Unicure India Ltd L2 

0.6322 0.7081 12 0.7081 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L3 

0.7200 0.8064 12 0.8064 Micron Pharmaceuticals L4 

0.9730 1.0900 12 1.0898 Consern Pharma Limited L5 

11 FOLIC ACID (B9) : 

400mcg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

D230020 0.1039 0.1163 12 0.1164 Unicure India Ltd L1 36 

0.1230 0.1380 12 0.1378 Cipco Pharmaceuticals L2 

0.1469 0.1645 12 0.1645 Healthy Life Pharma Pvt Ltd L3 

0.1800 0.2016 12 0.2016 Micron Pharmaceuticals L4 

12 Gabapentine 

Tablet/Capsule 100mg 

1*10 Strip 

D080027 0.3700 0.4144 12 0.4144 JP Industries L1 24 

0.4590 0.5141 12 0.5141 Morepen Laboratories Limited L2 

0.5498 0.6156 12 0.6158 Unicure India Ltd L3 

0.5900 0.6608 12 0.6608 Cotec Health Care Private 

Limited 

L4 

13 Glycerine Sodium Chloride 

Enema Tube 

D250016 11.8800 13.3056 12 13.3056 Micron Pharmaceuticals L1 24 

15.9888 17.9074 12 17.9075 Unicure India Ltd L2 

14 HALOPERIDOL 

LACTATE (Tab) 5MG 

1*10 Strip 

D280007 0.2098 0.2348 12 0.2350 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.3300 0.3700 12 0.3696 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L2 

0.7200 0.8060 12 0.8064  L3 

15 Hyoscine Butyl bromide 

Tablets IP 10mg 

D070011 1.3500 1.512 12 1.5120 Daffodills Pharmaceuticals Ltd L1 36 

1.3700 1.5300 12 1.5344 Bajaj Healthcare Limited L2 

1.4899 1.6685 12 1.6687 Unicure India Ltd L3 

1.7500 1.9600 12 1.9600 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L4 

2.1000 2.3500 12 2.3520 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L5 

16 Iron and Folic acid syrup 

with auto dispenser. Each 1 

ml of the syrup shall 

contain Ferrous Iron 

(derived from Ferrous 

Sulphate IP): 20 mg and 

Folic Acid IP 0.1 mg in 

pharmaceutical grade 

polyethylene terphthalate 

amber colored 

bottles(AA8011/AA 1200), 

50ml Syrup (NE) 

D230018 6.3400 7.1000 12 7.1008 Smilax Healthcare Drug 

Company 

L1 24 

6.3500 7.1100 12 7.1120 Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd. L2 

6.7500 7.5600 12 7.5600 Cotec Health Care Private 

Limited 

L3 

6.8000 7.6160 12 7.6160 JP Industries L4 

7.5200 8.4200 12 8.4224 Martin & Brown Bio Sciences L5 

7.9600 8.9152 12 8.9152 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L6 

8.1000 9.0720 12 9.0720 Cipco Pharmaceuticals L7 

17 IMIPRAMINE (TAB) 

25MG 1*10 Strip 

D280009 0.3209 0.3593 12 0.3594 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.3300 0.3700 12 0.3696 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L2 

0.4600 0.5152 12 0.5152 Daffodills Pharmaceuticals Ltd L3 

18 Inj. Levetiracetam 500 mg, 

5 ml amp. 

D080020 8.5000 9.5200 12 9.5200 Systole Remedies Private 

Limited 

L1 24 

9.0000 10.0800 12 10.0800 Protech Telelinks L2 

10.9000 12.2080 12 12.2080 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L3 

19 ISOSORBIDE 

DINITRATE : 10 mg 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 

D100033 0.1999 0.2237 12 0.2239 Unicure India Ltd L1 36 

0.2052 0.2298 12 0.2298 Healthy Life Pharma Pvt Ltd L2 

0.4400 0.4900 12 0.4928 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L3 



Page 3 of 6  

 

S. 

No 

Item Description Item 

Code 

Rate Without 

Taxes 

Rate 

With 

Taxes 

GST% Corrected 

Rate with 

tax 

Firm Name Status Shelf life 

(In 

months) 

20 LABETALOL HCL : - 

5mg/ml : 4ml (Inj) 

D180010 7.5000 8.4000 12 8.4000 Protech Telelinks L1 24 

9.2700 10.3824 12 10.3824 Supermax Drugs And 

Pharmaceuticals (P) Ltd 

L2 

14.9900 16.7900 12 16.7888 Divine Laboratories Pvt Ltd L3 

21 LEVETIRACETAM 

(TAB) 250MG 1*10/ 1*15 

Strip 

D080017 0.7890 0.8836 12 0.8837 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.8200 0.9184 12 0.9184 Matins Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. L2 

0.8460 0.9475 12 0.9475 JP Industries L3 

0.9900 1.1088 12 1.1088 Athens Life Sciences L4 

1.0000 1.1200 12 1.1200 Neptune Life Sciences Pvt.Ltd L5 

1.0028 1.1231 12 1.1231 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L6 

1.1300 1.2656 12 1.2656 Supermax Drugs And 

Pharmaceuticals (P) Ltd 

L7 

1.3310 1.4910 12 1.4907 Consern Pharma Limited L8 

1.4900 1.6688 12 1.6688 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L9 

15.9000 17.8080 12 17.8080 Lupin Limited L10 

22 LEVETIRACETAM 

(TAB) 500MG 1*10/ 1*15 

Strip 

D080018 1.3800 1.5456 12 1.5456 Matins Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. L1 24 

1.4400 1.6128 12 1.6128 JP Industries L2 

1.4498 1.6236 12 1.6238 Unicure India Ltd L3 

1.5980 1.7898 12 1.7898 Morepen Laboratories Limited L4 

1.6132 1.8068 12 1.8068 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L5 

1.6500 1.8480 12 1.8480 Athens Life Sciences L6 

1.6500 1.8480 12 1.8480 Neptune Life Sciences Pvt.Ltd L7 

1.7000 1.9040 12 1.9040 Supermax Drugs And 

Pharmaceuticals (P) Ltd 

L8 

2.1960 2.4600 12 2.4595 Consern Pharma Limited L9 

2.4000 2.6880 12 2.6880 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L10 

2.6900 3.0128 12 3.0128 Lupin Limited L11 

3.4000 3.8100 12 3.8080 Macleods Pharmaceuticals Ltd. L12 

23 LITHIUM CARBONATE 

(TAB) 300MG 1*10 Strip 

D280011 1.2100 1.3552 12 1.3552 JP Industries L1 24 

1.6200 1.8144 12 1.8144 Micron Pharmaceuticals L2 

1.9620 2.1974 12 2.1974 Rivpra Formulation Pvt Ltd L3 

2.1000 2.3500 12 2.3520 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L4 

24 Mefenamic Acid tablet BP 

500 mg, 1*10 Strip 

D010031 0.4300 0.4816 12 0.4816 Cotec Health Care Private 

Limited 

L1 24 

0.4899 0.5485 12 0.5487 Unicure India Ltd L2 

0.6300 0.7056 12 0.7056 Micron Pharmaceuticals L3 

0.6629 0.7424 12 0.7424 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L4 

0.7500 0.8400 12 0.8400 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L5 

25 MIRTAZAPINE (Tab) 7.5 

MG 1*10 Strip 

D280036 0.4900 0.5488 12 0.5488 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L1 24 

0.7300 0.8180 12 0.8176 Consern Pharma Limited L2 

0.8500 0.9500 12 0.9520 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L3 

0.9500 1.0640 12 1.0640 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L4 

26 NAPROXEN (TAB) 

250mg 1*10 Strip 

D010032 1.1710 1.3115 12 1.3115 Rivpra Formulation Pvt Ltd L1 24 

1.2899 1.4445 12 1.4447 Unicure India Ltd L2 

1.3500 1.5120 12 1.5120 Micron Pharmaceuticals L3 

1.3800 1.5456 12 1.5456 Daffodills Pharmaceuticals Ltd L4 

1.8000 2.0160 12 2.0160 Cotec Health Care Private 

Limited 

L5 

27 NAPROXEN (TAB) 

500mg 1*10 Strip 

D010033 2.0280 2.2713 12 2.2714 Rivpra Formulation Pvt Ltd L1 24 

2.1199 2.3741 12 2.3743 Unicure India Ltd L2 

2.1500 2.4080 12 2.4080 Daffodills Pharmaceuticals Ltd L3 

2.5800 2.8896 12 2.8896 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L4 

2.9000 3.2480 12 3.2480 Cotec Health Care Private 

Limited 

L5 

28 OXCARBAZEPINE 

(TAB) 150 MG 1*10/1*15 

Strip 

D080023 1.6895 1.8922 12 1.8922 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L1 24 

1.7100 1.9152 12 1.9152 Micron Pharmaceuticals L2 



Page 4 of 6  

 

S. 

No 

Item Description Item 

Code 

Rate Without 

Taxes 

Rate 

With 

Taxes 

GST% Corrected 

Rate with 

tax 

Firm Name Status Shelf life 

(In 

months) 

   1.9400 2.1728 12 2.1728 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L3  

2.1000 2.3500 12 2.3520 Bajaj Healthcare Limited L4 

2.7000 3.0200 12 3.0240 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L5 

2.8000 3.1360 12 3.1360 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L6 

2.9800 3.3376 12 3.3376 Lupin Limited L7 

29 Pantoprazole 20 mg (TAB) 

1*10 Strip 

D020018 0.2397 0.2685 12 0.2685 Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd. L1 36 

0.3200 0.3600 12 0.3584 Concept Pharmaceuticals 

Limited 

L2 

0.3748 0.4196 12 0.4198 Unicure India Ltd L3 

0.5500 0.6160 12 0.6160 Cyano Pharma Private Limited L4 

2.4500 2.7400 12 2.7440 Daxin Pharmaceuticals Pvt. 

Ltd. 

L5 

30 PHENOBARBITONE 

(TAB) 30 MG 1*10 Strip 

D04002 0.2184 0.2446 12 0.2446 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.3240 0.3629 12 0.3629 Healthy Life Pharma Pvt Ltd L2 

0.3600 0.4032 12 0.4032 Micron Pharmaceuticals L3 

0.4800 0.5400 12 0.5376 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L4 

31 PHENYTOIN (TAB) 100 

MG 1*10 Strip 

D080005 0.2400 0.2688 12 0.2688 JP Industries L1 24 

0.2494 0.2792 12 0.2793 Unicure India Ltd L2 

0.2700 0.3024 12 0.3024 Healthy Life Pharma Pvt Ltd L3 

0.2900 0.3248 12 0.3248 Daffodills Pharmaceuticals Ltd L4 

0.3300 0.3700 12 0.3696 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L5 

0.4400 0.4928 12 0.4928 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L6 

0.8040 0.9000 12 0.9005 Consern Pharma Limited L7 

32 Piracetam 800mg (TAB) 

1*10 Strip 

D280040 1.6900 1.8928 12 1.8928 JP Industries L1 24 

1.7000 1.9040 12 1.9040 Neptune Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd L2 

2.5999 2.9117 12 2.9119 Unicure India Ltd L3 

3.0420 3.4070 12 3.4070 Consern Pharma Limited L4 

33 Powder Clotrimazole 1% 

w/w 30 gm bottle 

D040087 9.6800 10.8416 12 10.8416 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L1 36 

10.4999 11.7597 12 11.7599 Unicure India Ltd L2 

10.9800 12.2976 12 12.2976 Micron Pharmaceuticals L3 

12.2000 13.6640 12 13.6640 JP Industries L4 

12.7700 14.3000 12 14.3024 Biodeal Pharmaceuticals Ltd L5 

34 Prednisolone 20 mg (TAB) 

1*10 Strip 

D160024 0.6698 0.7502 12 0.7502 RPL India Pharmaceuticals L1 24 

0.8700 0.9744 12 0.9744 Micron Pharmaceuticals L2 

0.9200 1.0300 12 1.0304 Martin & Brown Bio Sciences L3 

0.9800 1.0976 12 1.0976 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L4 

1.0692 1.1975 12 1.1975 Healthy Life Pharma Pvt Ltd L5 

1.0799 1.2093 12 1.2095 Unicure India Ltd L6 

1.1500 1.2880 12 1.2880 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L7 

1.4800 1.6570 12 1.6576 Cyano Pharma Private Limited L8 

35 Pregabalin Cap IP 75 mg 

1*10 Strip 1*10 Strip 

D080026 0.4662 0.5212 12 0.5221 Zenith Drugs Limited L1 36 

0.4790 0.5365 12 0.5365 Rivpra Formulation Pvt Ltd L2 

0.5598 0.6268 12 0.6270 Unicure India Ltd L3 

0.5823 0.6522 12 0.6522 JP Industries L4 

0.5890 0.6597 12 0.6597 Morepen Laboratories Limited L5 

0.5900 0.6608 12 0.6608 Matins Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. L6 

0.7200 0.8064 12 0.8064 Micron Pharmaceuticals L7 

0.7300 0.8176 12 0.8176 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L8 

0.7800 0.8700 12 0.8736 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L9 

0.8200 0.9100 12 0.9184 Neptune Life Sciences Pvt.Ltd L10 

1.1000 1.2320 12 1.2320 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L11 

1.1380 1.2750 12 1.2746 Consern Pharma Limited L12 

36 RISPERIDONE : 2 MG. 

(TAB) 1*10 Strip 

D280015 0.1700 0.1904 12 0.1904 JP Industries L1 24 

0.1944 0.2177 12 0.2177 Healthy Life Pharma Pvt Ltd L2 

0.1999 0.2237 12 0.2239 Unicure India Ltd L3 

0.2900 0.3248 12 0.3248 Micron Pharmaceuticals L4 



Page 5 of 6  

 

S. 

No 

Item Description Item 

Code 

Rate Without 

Taxes 

Rate 

With 

Taxes 

GST% Corrected 

Rate with 

tax 

Firm Name Status Shelf life 

(In 

months) 

   0.4905 0.5494 12 0.5494 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L5  

0.5500 0.6160 12 0.6160 Consern Pharma Limited L6 

37 S AMLODIPINE 

BESYLATE : 5mg (Tab) 

1*10 Strip 

D100031 0.2599 0.2909 12 0.2911 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.4000 0.4480 12 0.4480 Athens Life Sciences L2 

0.4500 0.5040 12 0.5040 Matins Healthcare Pvt. Ltd L3 

38 SALBUTAMOL 

SULPHATE : 2 mg (Tab) 

1*10 Strip 

D130024 0.1189 0.1331 12 0.1332 Unicure India Ltd L1 36 

0.1200 0.1344 12 0.1344 Adroit Pharmaceuticals Private 

Limited 

L2 

0.1253 0.1403 12 0.1403 RPL India Pharmaceuticals L3 

0.1500 0.1700 12 0.1680 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L4 

0.2600 0.2912 12 0.2912 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L5 

39 SERTRALINE (TAB) 50 

MG 1*10 Strip 

D18011 0.3800 0.4256 12 0.4256 Daffodills Pharmaceuticals Ltd L1 24 

0.4289 0.4803 12 0.4804 Unicure India Ltd L2  

0.4300 0.4816 12 0.4816 JP Industries L3 

0.5292 0.5927 12 0.5927 Healthy Life Pharma Pvt Ltd L4 

0.5500 0.6160 12 0.6160 Athens Life Sciences L5 

0.5800 0.6496 12 0.6496 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L6 

0.6976 0.7813 12 0.7813 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L7 

0.7340 0.8220 12 0.8221 Consern Pharma Limited L8 

40 Tab Sitagliptin 100mg 

1*10 Strip 

D060018 0.9299 1.0415 12 1.0415 MCW Healthcare Pvt Ltd L1 24 

0.9800 1.0976 12 1.0976 CMG Biotech Pvt. Ltd. L2 

1.1600 1.2992 12 1.2992 Matins Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. L3 

1.1775 1.3189 12 1.3188 Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd. L4 

1.1910 1.3339 12 1.3339 Morepen Laboratories Limited L5 

1.2198 1.3660 12 1.3662 Unicure India Ltd L6 

1.2500 1.4000 12 1.4000 Cipco Pharmaceuticals L7 

1.3200 1.4784 12 1.4784 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L8 

1.3952 1.5626 12 1.5626 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L9 

1.4700 1.6400 12 1.6464 Bajaj Healthcare Limited L10 

1.4900 1.6700 12 1.6688 Macleods Pharmaceuticals Ltd. L11 

1.5030 1.6834 12 1.6834 Rivpra Formulation Pvt Ltd L12 

2.1000 2.3520 12 2.3520 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L13 

2.1900 2.4528 12 2.4528 Lupin Limited L14 

2.2000 2.4600 12 2.4640 Biodeal Pharmaceuticals Ltd L15 

2.7000 3.0240 12 3.0240 Micron Pharmaceuticals L16 

41 Tab. Aceclofenac and 

Paracetamol Aceclofenac 

100 mg and Paracetamol 

325 mg 1*10 Strip 

D010034 0.2989 0.3347 12 0.3348 Unicure India Ltd L1 36 

0.3301 0.3697 12 0.3697 RPL India Pharmaceuticals L2 

0.3422 0.3832 12 0.3833 Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd. L3 

0.3500 0.3920 12 0.3920 Cipco Pharmaceuticals L4 

0.3600 0.4032 12 0.4032 JP Industries L5 

0.4000 0.4500 12 0.4480 Martin & Brown Bio Sciences L6 

0.4100 0.4600 12 0.4592 Biodeal Pharmaceuticals Ltd L7 

0.4500 0.5000 12 0.5040 Concept Pharmaceuticals 

Limited 

L8 

0.4570 0.5118 12 0.5118 Morepen Laboratories Limited L9 

0.4600 12.460 12 0.5152 Foregen Healthcare Limited L10 

0.4800 0.5300 12 0.5376 Daxin Pharmaceuticals Pvt. 

Ltd. 

L11 

0.4935 0.5527 12 0.5527 MCW Healthcare Pvt Ltd L12 

0.5200 0.5800 12 0.5824 Neptune Life Sciences Pvt.Ltd L13 

0.5200 0.5824 12 0.5824 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 
Pvt Ltd 

L14 

0.5232 0.5860 12 0.5860 Pure And Cure Healthcare 
Private Limited 

L15 

0.5400 0.6048 12 0.6048 Micron Pharmaceuticals L16 

0.6300 0.7056 12 0.7056 Maan Pharmaceuticals Ltd L17 



Page 6 of 6  

 

S. 

No 

Item Description Item 

Code 

Rate Without 

Taxes 

Rate 

With 

Taxes 

GST% Corrected 

Rate with 

tax 

Firm Name Status Shelf life 

(In 

months) 

   1.0300 1.1540 12 1.1536 Consern Pharma Limited L18  

42 Tab. Chlorthalidone 

12.5mg 1*10/1*15 Strip 

D100034 0.3270 0.3662 12 0.3662 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L1 36 

0.3448 0.3860 12 0.3862 Unicure India Ltd L2 

0.3500 0.3920 12 0.3920 Cipco Pharmaceuticals L2 

0.5900 0.6608 12 0.6608 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L3 

0.9800 1.0976 12 1.0976 Lupin Limited L5 

43 Tab. Metformin SR 500 

1*10 Strip 

D060028 0.3280 0.3672 12 0.3674 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.3300 0.3696 12 0.3696 Wings Biotech LLP L2 

0.3636 0.4072 12 0.4072 JP Industries L3 

0.3800 0.4256 12 0.4256 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L4 

0.3800 0.4256 12 0.4256 Kanha Biogenetic L5 

0.4400 0.4928 12 0.4928 Matins Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. L6 

0.4420 0.4950 12 0.4950 Rivpra Formulation Pvt Ltd L7 

0.4600 0.5100 12 0.5152 Daxin Pharmaceuticals Pvt. 

Ltd. 

L8 

0.4660 0.5219 12 0.5219 Morepen Laboratories Limited L9 

0.4800 12.4800 12 0.5376 Foregen Healthcare Limited L10 

0.5000 0.5600 12 0.5600 Concept Pharmaceuticals 

Limited 

L11 

0.5000 0.5600 12 0.0000 Neptune Life Sciences 

Pvt.Ltd 

L12 

0.5600 0.6272 12 0.6272 Athens Life Sciences L13 

0.6100 0.6832 12 0.6832 Cotec Health Care Private 

Limited 

L14 

0.6758 0.7569 12 0.7569 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L15 

0.9000 1.0100 12 1.0080 Macleods Pharmaceuticals Ltd. L16 

1.2430 1.3920 12 1.3922 Consern Pharma Limited L17 

44 Tab. Tramadol 37.5mg and 

Paracetamol 325mg 1*10 

Strip 

D010035 0.4899 0.5485 12 0.5487 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.5400 0.6048 12 0.6048 Micron Pharmaceuticals L2 

0.5800 0.6496 12 0.6496 Medipol Pharmaceutical India 

Pvt Ltd 

L3 

0.6100 0.6832 12 0.6832 Pure And Cure Healthcare 

Private Limited 

L4 

0.9330 1.0450 12 1.0450 Consern Pharma Limited L5 

1.1000 1.2320 12 1.2320 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L6 

45 THIAMINE (INJ) 100 

mg/ml, 2ml Amp 

D340029 2.6800 3.0016 12 3.0016 Supermax Drugs And 

Pharmaceuticals (P) Ltd 

L1 24 

3.5000 3.9200 12 3.9200 Protech Telelinks L2 

7.8000 8.7360 12 8.7360 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L3 

46 THIAMINE 

HYDROCHLORIDE (B1) 

: 100mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

D340030 0.4997 0.5595 12 0.5597 Unicure India Ltd L1 36 

0.7200 0.8064 12 0.8064 Micron Pharmaceuticals L2 

1.1000 1.2320 12 1.2320 Jackson Laboratories Pvt Ltd L3 

1.3330 1.4930 12 1.4930 Consern Pharma Limited L4 

47 Tizanidine IP 2 mg (TAB), 

1*10 Strip 

D260014 0.2099 0.2349 12 0.2351 Unicure India Ltd L1 24 

0.3600 0.4032 12 0.4032 Micron Pharmaceuticals L2 

48 Uncoated Dispersible 

tablet contains Ketorolac 

Tromethamine 10 mg 1*10 

Strip 

D010037 0.3300 12.3300 12 0.3696 Foregen Healthcare Limited L1 24 

0.3400 0.3808 12 0.3808 JP Industries L2 

0.4000 0.4480 12 0.4480 Neptune Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd L3 

0.7390 0.8276 12 0.8277 Unicure India Ltd L4 

0.7440 0.8333 12 0.8333 Rivpra Formulation Pvt Ltd L5 

0.7500 0.8400 12 0.8400 Unimarck Healthcare Limited L6 

 

 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


